Project IRR (Post tax) Non-existent

TABLE 13-15: Sensitivity Analysis (+10% Project Cost, -10% Revenue)

Revenue Source FY18 FY20 FY25 FY30 FY35 FY40

With Development

Fairway (Phase 1)

Revenue  -  8.4  56.3  75.3 - -

PAT -65.2 -163.3 -88.6 -81.6 - -

Project IRR (Pre tax) Non-existent

Project IRR (Post tax) Non-existent

Fairway (Phase 2)

Revenue - - -  87.0  173.0
PAT - - - -1,466.2 -1,551.5
Project IRR (Pre tax) Non-existent

Project IRR (Post tax) Non-existent

Lo-Lo Terminal

Revenue - - - 14 24
PAT - - - (372) (194)
Project IRR (Pre tax) Non-existent

Project IRR (Post tax) Non-existent

Without Development

Fairway

Revenue  -  8.4  56.3  75.3  121.0  242.6
PAT -65.2 -163.3 -88.6 -81.6 -69.0  8.9
Project IRR (Pre tax) Non-existent

Project IRR (Post tax) Non-existent

P.010257-W-10305-002 Rev. 01 285/403 RESTRICTED

Th
is

do
cu

m
en

ti
s

th
e

pr
op

er
ty

of
Tr

ac
te

be
lE

ng
in

ee
rin

g
pv

t.
ltd

.A
ny

du
pl

ic
at

io
n

or
tra

ns
m

is
sio

n
to

th
ird

pa
rti

es
is

fo
rb

id
de

n
w

ith
ou

tp
rio

rw
rit

te
n

ap
pr

ov
al

TABLE 13-16: Sensitivity Analysis (-10% Project Cost, +10% Revenue)

Revenue Source FY18 FY20 FY25 FY30 FY35 FY40

With Development

Fairway (Phase 1)

Revenue  -  6.9  46.1  61.6 - -

PAT -79.7 -189.3 -113.1 -107.2 - -

Project IRR (Pre tax) Non-existent

Project IRR (Post tax) Non-existent

Fairway (Phase 2)

Revenue - - -  49.2  98.6
PAT - - - -1,483.8 -1,120.7
Project IRR (Pre tax) Non-existent

Project IRR (Post tax) Non-existent

Lo-Lo Terminal

Revenue - - -  71.2  141.5
PAT - - - -1,670.7 -1,681.5
Project IRR (Pre tax) Non-existent

Project IRR (Post tax) Non-existent

Without Development

Fairway

Revenue  -  6.9  46.1  61.6  99.0  198.5
PAT -79.7 -189.3 -113.1 -107.2 -103.6 -43.6
Project IRR (Pre tax) Non-existent

Project IRR (Post tax) Non-existent

TABLE 13-17: Sensitivity Analysis (-10% Project Cost, -10% Revenue)

Revenue Source FY18 FY20 FY25 FY30 FY35 FY40

With Development

Fairway (Phase 1)

Revenue  -  6.9  46.1  61.6 - -

PAT -65.2 -164.7 -98.5 -94.9 - -

Project IRR (Pre tax) Non-existent

Project IRR (Post tax) Non-existent

Fairway (Phase 2)

Revenue - - -  49.2  98.6
PAT - - - -1,218.2 -915.9
Project IRR (Pre tax) Non-existent

Project IRR (Post tax) Non-existent

P.010257-W-10305-002 Rev. 01 286/403 RESTRICTED

Th
is

do
cu

m
en

ti
s

th
e

pr
op

er
ty

of
Tr

ac
te

be
lE

ng
in

ee
rin

g
pv

t.
ltd

.A
ny

du
pl

ic
at

io
n

or
tra

ns
m

is
sio

n
to

th
ird

pa
rti

es
is

fo
rb

id
de

n
w

ith
ou

tp
rio

rw
rit

te
n

ap
pr

ov
al

Revenue Source FY18 FY20 FY25 FY30 FY35 FY40

Lo-Lo Terminal

Revenue - - -  71.2  141.5
PAT - - - -1,481.6 -1,582.0
Project IRR (Pre tax) Non-existent

Project IRR (Post tax) Non-existent

Without Development

Fairway

Revenue  -  6.9  46.1  61.6  99.0  198.5